COSTS AND EXPENSES FOR STAFFING AND OPERATING THE FACILITY AS AN ANTIBODY 

INFUSION CENTER WILL BE SPLIT 50%/50% BETWEEN CITY OF FERRIS AND ELLIS COUNTY.  BOTH 

PARTIES AGREE THE AMOUNT IN TOTAL PAID FOR OPERATING AND STAFFING COSTS $180,000.00 (PER 

MONTH) SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE-HUNDRED SIXTY-THOUSAND DOLLARS ($360,000.00), UNLESS 

EXTENDED BY THE COURT. – SAMANTHA PICKETT, EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER PERRY, SECOND BY COMMISSIONER STINSON, MOTION CARRIED 

MINUTE ORDER 429.21 (3.7) APPROVING TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MDLAB, LLC AND THE